

IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2755 OF 2005

(From the final impugned order dated 24/09/2004 in LPA No. 188/1993 of
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM KAUR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent

(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1553 of 2005

(With permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner and
c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pritam Singh Saini, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) NO.2755/2005

Issue notice.

Tag on with S.L.P.(C) No.534-536 of 2005.

S.L.P.(C)No...../2005 (CC 1553)

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
in filing substitution application as well as on the application
for substitution.

Tag on with S.L.P.(C)No. 534-536 of 2005.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

AR-CUM-PS TO HON'BLE JUDGE