

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7190/2005

(From the final impugned orders dated 07/12/2004 in LPA No. 1271/1999 &
RFA No. 1644/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4076 of 2005

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4591-4594 of 2005

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing
substitution appln.)

(With office report)

Date: 21/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

Tag on with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 534-536 of 2005.

S.L.P.(C) No...../2005 (CC 4591-4594)

Permission to file S.L.Ps. is granted.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petitions.

Issue notice on the application for substitution as well as on the application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application.

Tag on with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 534-536 of 2005.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER