

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13265-13266/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2005 in RFA No. 2166/1991 & RFA
No. 2173/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BARKHA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Bansal,Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

Mr.Reepak Kansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

536/2005, notices Office Report states that in similar matters SLP(C) Nos.534-

have been issued.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.534-536/2005.

[Naresh Kumar]

[Vijay Dhaw

an]

Court Master

Court Master