

IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

Record of Proceedings

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No. 32-33 of 2006

(From the impugned final judgments and orders dated 14.7.2005 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in C.M.No.1155-CI of 2005 in R.F.A.Nos.2168 of 1991 and C.M.No.1154-CI of 2005 in R.F.A.

Nos.2335 of 1991)

Ujjagar & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Haryana

Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 13/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R.C.Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag on with S.L.P.(C) Nos.534-536 of 2005.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(KHUSHI RAM)
COURT MASTER