

ITEM NO.49

SECTION IVB

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).534-536/2005

ARJUN (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for allowing new pleas and addl. documents, with prayer for interim relief and Of  
fice

Report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11171-11180 of 2005 - With appln. for substitution and c/delay  
in filing substitution appln. and for c/delay in filing SLP & O/Report

SLP(C) NO. 13261-13262 of 2005 - With Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 13265-13266 of 2005 - With Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 13331 of 2005 - With Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 15366-15367 of 2005 - With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP  
and with Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 17212-17213 of 2005 - With Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 19530 of 2005 - With Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 21334 of 2005 - With appln. for c/delay in filing & refiling  
SLP and Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 2755 of 2005 - With Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 32-33 of 2006 - With Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 3365-3367 of 2005 - With appln. for substitution and with prayer for interim relief and

Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 3735-3737 of 2005 - with appln. for substitution of deceased petition and c/delay in filing

substitution appln. and Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 4717-4720 of 2005 - With Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 5634-5637 of 2005 - With Office Report

2

SLP(C) NO. 6452-6453 of 2005 - With appln. for permission to file addtl. documents as unregd. and

Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 7099-7100 of 2005 - With prayer for interim relief & O/Report

SLP(C) NO. 7190 of 2005 - With Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 7193 of 2006 - With appln. for bringing Lrs.on record & Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 7439-7446 of 2005 - With appln. for bringing Lrs. on record, c/delay in filing appln. for

bringing Lrs. on record & Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 8271-8278 of 2005 - With appln. for bringing Lrs. on record, c/delay in filing appln. for

bringing Lrs. on record & Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 9332-9336 of 2005 - With appln. for substitutiton & c/delay in

filing appln. for bringing Lrs. on record and declaring petnr. as major and substitution and c/delay in

filing substitution appln and transposing

Respondents as:

SLP(C) NO. 9647 of 2005 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, substitution and c/delay in filing

substitution appln. and transposing

respondents as petitioners and substitution of deceased petition and

with Office Report

SLP(C) NO. 9648-9663 of 2005 - With appln. for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln and c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report

Date: 27/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. TV. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice on the unserved respondents in the above Special Leave Petitions. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted as prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioners. Affidavits in proof of service shall be filed

3

within six weeks.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

st

REGISTRAR

