

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20120-20125/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2005 in RFA No. 1898/1991 & RFA No. 1900/1991 & RFA No. 1901/1991 & RFA No. 1902/1991 & RFA No. 1903/1991 & RFA No. 1932/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JATI RAM (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and office report )

Date: 08/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, adv.

Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for Haryana

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution of deceased petitioner is allowed.

Counsel for the respondent also submits that this matter may be tagged on

1. with the other matters arising out of the judgment in the Letters Patent Appeal

Tag on with SLP(C) Nos. 534-536/2005.

ay Dhawan)	(Ajay Kr. Jain)	(Vij
Master	Court Master	Court