

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 1/2007 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5634-5637/2005

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring lrs of deceased petitioner on record and office report )

Date: 25/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No.1/2007 stands allowed and the three persons referred to in para 2 of

the application are permitted to be impleaded as the only legal heirs of the sole

petitioner in SLP(C) No. 5634-35/2005, petitioner No.2 in SLP(C) No. 5636/2005 and

petitioner No.1 in SLP(C) No. 5637/2005, as prayed for.

Office to amend the cause title.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj