

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4

In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6452-6453/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2004 in LPA No. 128/1993 & LPA No. 129/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JOGINDER KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the names of petitioner/respondent and office report dated 11.06.2007)

Date: 09/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears.

The prayer for deletion of the names of proforma R.No.2 and petitioner nos. 9, 9(i) to 9(iii) from the array of parties is accepted in view of the application at the risk of the petitioner.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. PA

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master