

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.34-39 & 50-65 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9648-9663/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2004 in LPA No. 848,859-861,
863-867, 869-871, 873, 878, 905 and 909/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ISHRO DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(I.A.Nos.39-49 - Applns. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased
petitioner No.11 in SLP(C)9655/2005, petitioner Nos.5-6 in SLP(C)9658/2005,
petitioner Nos. 1,1(v), 2 and 5 in SLP(C)Nos.9661-9662/2005 and I.A.Nos.50-
65(applns. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)(With office report
dt.27.8.2007)

Date: 22/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashu Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after one week.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master