

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 34-49 and 50-65 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9648-9663/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2004 in LPA No. 848/1991 & LPA No. 859/1991 & LPA
No. 860/1991 & LPA No. 861/1991 & LPA No. 863/1991 & LPA No. 864/1991 & LPA No. 865/1991 &
LPA No. 866/1991 & LPA No. 867/1991 & LPA No. 869/1991 & LPA No. 870/1991 & LPA No. 871/1991
& LPA No. 873/1991 & LPA No. 878/1991 & LPA No. 905/1991 & LPA No. 909/1991 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ISHRO DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
I.A.Nos. 34-49(Applications for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of deceased petitioner
No.11
in SLP(C) No. 9655/2005, Petitioners Nos. 5 and 6 in SLP(C) No.9658/2005, Petitioner No. 1,1(v
, 2 and
5 in SLP(C) Nos. 9661-9662/2005)
I.A.Nos. 50-65:(Applications for c/delay in filing for substitution)(With office report dated
27.8.2007)

Date: 20/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Panna Lal, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Kansal, Adv.
Mr.G.K. Bansal, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the
applications for substitution.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master