

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.16-43 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9332-9336/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2004 in LPA No. 781/1991 & LPA No. 872/1991 & LPA No. 874/1991 & LPA No. 876/1991 & LPA No. 910/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM CHAND (DEAD) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA Nos. 16-20 - Appln.for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Petr. No. 1 in SLP(C) 9332/05, Petr.No.6 in SLP(C) 9333/05, petr.No.1 & 2 in SLP(C) 9334/05, petr.No.1 in SLP(C) 9335/05, Petr.Nos. 1 & 2 in SLP(C) 9336/05

IA Nos. 21-25 - Applns. for c/delay in filing applns. for substitution

IA Nos. 26-30 - Applns. for arraying minor petitioners as major

IA Nos. 31-32 - Applns. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased R.No.2 in SLP(C) Nos. 9333/05 and R.No.5 in SLP(C) 9335/05

IA Nos. 33-34 - Applns. for c/delay in filing applns. for substitution

IA Nos. 35-36 - Applns.for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased R.No.3 in SLP(C) 9333/05 and R.No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 9335/05

IA Nos. 37-38 - Applns. for c/delay in filing applns. for substitution

IA Nos. 39-40 - Applns. for transposing Lrs. of deceased R.No.3 in SLP(C) No. 9333/05 and R.No. 4 in SLP(C) 9335/05

IA No. 41 - Appln.for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased R.NO. 4,5 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 9333/05

IA No. 42 - Appln.for c/delay in filing appln.for substitution

IA No. 43 - Appln.for transposing of Lrs. of deceased R.Nos. 7 to 10 in SLP(C) No. 9333/05

(With office report dated 15.6.07)

Date: 04/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr.Mullapudi Rambabu,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Kansal, Adv.  
Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for substitution as also on application for condonation of delay.

[ Sukhwinder Kaur ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master