

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20120-20125/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2005 in RFA No. 1898/1991 & RFA No. 1900/1991 & RFA No. 1901/1991 & RFA No. 1902/1991 & RFA No. 1903/1991 & RFA No. 1932/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JATI RAM (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and office report )

Date: 23/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Ashu Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Interim Application No.2 filed on 11th January, 2008 for bringing legal heirs of the deceased petitioner No.1 is allowed as prayed for in SLP(C) No. 20121/2005.

Petitioner has to amend the Cause Title accordingly. Petitioner has to supply the copy of amended Cause Title to all concerned within four weeks.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG