

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO. 10 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8271-8278/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2004 in LPA No. 177/1999 & LPA No . 179/1999 & LPA No. 180/1999 & LPA No. 182/1999 & LPA No. 183/1999 & LPA No . 185/1999 & LPA No. 186/1999 & LPA No. 966/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of Lrs. of deceased petitioner in SLP No. 8274/05)

Date: 15/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh AAG  
Mr. Yashpal Ranghi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has to produce copy of the Death Certificate on record in support of their application dated 28th March, 2008.  
List the matter on 21st July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar