

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2755/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in LPA No. 188/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM KAUR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and
office report)

with I.A. NO.25 IN SLP(C) NO. 8271-8278/2005

SLP(C) NO. 9332-9336/2005

SLP(C) NO. 21334/05

I.A. NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO. 7193/2006

I.A. NOS. 1 &2 IN SLP(C) NO. 9883/2006

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioner has to produce the death certificate for
bringing Legal Heirs of the litigant on record, before 11th September,
2008.

List the matter on 11th September, 2008.
(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG