

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.37-41 & 42-46 in SLP(C) No(s).11171-11180/2005

RAGHU NATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

I.A.Nos.37-41 : (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased Petitioner No.7 in SLP(C)No.11172/05, petitioner Nos.5,20,21 & 37 in SLP(C)No.11175/05, petitioner Nos.5,23 & 24 in SLP(C)No.11176/05, petitioner No.12 in SLP(C)No.11177/05, petitioner No.2 in SLP(C)No.11178/05)  
I.A.Nos.42-46 : (Appln(s) for c/delay in filing the appln. for substitution) (With office report)

Date: 16/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No one appears in support of the application for condonation of delay and for application for substitution.

Let the matter be adjourned till next Tuesday.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)