

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.34-49, 50-65, 67-68 in SLP(C) No(s).9648-9663/2005

ISHRO DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

I.A.Nos.34-49 : (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased petitioner No.11 in SLP(C)No.9655/05, petitioner Nos.5 & 6 in SLP(C)No.9658/05, petitioner Nos. 1,1(v),2 & 5 in SLP(C)Nos.9661-9662/05)

I.A.Nos.50-65/05 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing substitution)

I.A.Nos.67-68/05 : (Appln. for deletion of R.Nos. 5 and 15 in SLP(C)No.9653/05, R.Nos.2,6 and 14 to 20 in SLP(C)No.9658/05)
(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite service of notice, no one appears to oppose the prayer made in I.A.Nos.34-49 and 50-65 of 2005. It appears that Respondent No.1 is common in all the SLPs and Respondent No.2 is duly represented. Accordingly, the applications for substitution is allowed.

..2/-

.2.

A further application has been made on behalf of the petitioners for deleting the names of Respondent Nos.5 and 15 in SLP(C)No.9653/05, Respondent Nos.2,6 and 14 to 20 in SLP(C)No.9658/05 and the same is registered as I.A.Nos.67-68 of 2008. I.A.Nos.67-68/08 are also allowed at the risk of the petitioners in the said two matters.

(Sarita Purohit)
Sr.P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master