

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 37- 41 & 42- 46 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).11171 - 11180 / 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04 / 11 / 2004 in L P A No. 68 / 1998 & L P A  
No. 187 / 1999 & L P A No. 875 / 1991 & L P A No. 906 / 1991 & L P A No. 907  
/ 1991  
& L P A No. 912 / 1991 & L P A No. 912 / 1994 & L P A No. 913 / 1991 & L P A No  
. 922 / 1991 & L P A No. 958 / 1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUN J A B &  
H A R Y A N A AT CHAN DI G A R H)

RAG HU NAT H & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF HAR Y A N A

Respondent(s)

I.A.Nos. 37- 41 (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased  
petitioner No.7 in SL P (C) No.11172 / 05 , Petitioner Nos. 5,20 , 21 & 37 in SL P (C)  
No.11175 / 05 , Petitioner Nos. 5,23 & 24 in SL P (C) No.11176 / 05 , Petitioner  
No.12 in SL P (C) No.11177 / 05 , petitioner No.2 in SL P (C) No.11178 / 05  
I.A.Nos. 42- 46 (appln. for C/delay in filing the appln. for substitution)  
(With office report)

Date: 23 / 09 / 2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E ALT A M A S KA B I R  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj at Shar ma , Adv.  
Mr. P.D. Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

Issue notice on the application for substitution as well as on the  
application for condonation of delay in filing the application  
for substitution.  
(Sukhbir P a ul K au r) (Juginder K au r)  
Court Master Court Master