

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO. 1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2755/2005

RAM KAUR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and office report )

with I.A. NO. 25 IN SLP(c) NOS. 8271-8278/2005  
(For Substitution of Deceased petitioner and Office Report)SLP(C) NO. 9332-9336/2005  
(With Appln. for Substitution and C/Delay)SLP(C) NO. 21334/2005  
I.A. NO. 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 7193/2006  
I.A. NOS. 1 & 2 IN SLP(C) NO.9883/2006

Date: 30/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Interim Application NO.3 of 2006 in SLP(C) No. 7193/2006 for bringing legal heirs of Deceased petitioner No. 3 on record is allowed as prayed for. Cause Title be amended accordingly. Issue notice of main SLP to such legal representatives. Additional dasti service is allowed.

..2/-

- 2 -

Interim Application in SLP(C) No. 9833/2006 for substitution by Legal representatives of petitioner is allowed as prayed for. Cause Title be amended accordingly. Copy of amended Cause Title is to be served to all the concerned Advocates on record.

Application for bringing legal heirs of deceased petitioner in SLP(C) No. 2755/2005 is not proper in as much as for bringing legal heirs of deceased Respondent No. 3, there is a delay. Petitioner has to take appropriate steps, before next date.

Office has to forward all the files when cases were listed before the

Court, without fail. SLP(C) No. 9322-9336/2005 be forwarded to the Court without failed on next date. Petitioner has to pay process fee in such SLP within a week.

If process fee is not paid within a week from today, Office has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

If process fee is paid within a week. Issue notice.

In SLP(C) No. 21334/2005 petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service, before next date.

Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 7193/2006 has to disclose the outcome of dasti service, before next date.

List the matter on 10th November, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG