

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.6 to 9 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7439-7446/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2004 in LPA No. 782/1991 & LPA No. 783/1991 & LPA No. 849/1991 & LPA No. 877/1991 & LPA No. 903/1991, 904/1991 & LPA No. 908/1991 & LPA No. 914/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARWAN KUMAR(DEAD) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.6 (Appln. for bringing on record the LRs of deceased petitioner No.1 in SLP(C) No.7442/2005 and petitioner Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) 7445/2005)

I.A.No.7 (Appln. for c/delay in filing substitution)

I.A. No.8 (Appln. for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased petitioner No.2 in SLP(C) 7445/2005

I.A. No.9 (Appln. for arraying petitioner Nos. 3 to 5 minors as majors in SLP (C) No.7439/2005 with office report)

Date: 15/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mullapudi Ramlabu, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kansal, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A Nos.6 to 9 are allowed.
(Manish Vats) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Sr. P.A. Court Master