

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12449/2006

KARAM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR, PANCHKULA

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted by Mr. M. Ram Babu, Advocate, who has been assisting Mr. G.K. Bansal, learned counsel for the appellants that Mr. G.K. Bansal has become Additional Advocate General of the State of Haryana and has given 'No Objection' to the appellants for engagement of a new counsel.

Notice be issued to the appellants for alternative arrangements.

List again on 16.9.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd