

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.11171-11180/2005

RAGHU NATH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 12.08.2009)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
for Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Totia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER