

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12699/2006

BALJEET SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.9883/2006

SLP(C) NO.12449/2006

SLP(C) NO.14860/2006

Date: 06/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr G.K.Bansal, Adv.

Mr Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 9883 and 12449 of 2006 to be listed before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against the
respondent.

In SLP(C) No.12699 and 14860 of 2006, dasti is
permitted to be served through the standing counsel.

List again on 15.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar

hj