

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7439-7446/2005

SARWAN KUMAR(DEAD) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.8271-8278 of 2005

SLP NO.12699/2006

SLP(C) NO.9883/2006

SLP(C) NO.12449/2006

SLP(C) NO.14860/2006

SLP(C) NO.20120-20125/2005

SLP(C) NO.23408-23411/2009

Date: 15/07/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr G.K.Bansal, Adv.

Mr A.P.Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr Rajiv Shanker Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr G.K.Bansal, Adv.,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner in all the special leave petitions.

As last chance, outcome of dasti to be filed on the concerned SLP by the petitioner.

Issue fresh notice in SLP(C) No. 23408-411/09.

Item No.5

Additional dasti service is permitted through the standing counsel for the state authorities.

In SLP(C) No. 7439-7446/2005, if interim applications

are not proper and are defective, such applications should not be considered and shall not be listed before the Court as if it is not filed at all.

In SLP(C) No. 8271-8278/2005, IA No.25 filed on 20.3.2007 for substituting the legal heirs of deceased petitioner No.1(i) is allowed as prayed.

Cause title to be amended accordingly.

Copy of amended cause title to be provided to all concerned by the Advocate appearing for such litigant.

Concerned litigant may cure the defect within two weeks.

List again on 6.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj