

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9332-9336/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2004 in LPA No. 781/1991 & LPA No. 872/1991 & LPA No. 874/1991 & LPA No. 876/1991 & LPA No. 910/1991 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM CHAND (DEAD) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report on default dated 7th June, 2010.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master