

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.10 TO 18 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7439-7446/2005

SARWAN KUMAR(DEAD) TH. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

- I.A.NO.10 (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the lrs.  
of deceased petitioner No.2 in SLP(C)No.7443/2005)
- I.A.NO.11 (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution  
in SLP (C)No.7443/2005)
- I.A.NO.12 (Appln. for exemption from filing O/T  
in SLP (C)No.7443/2005)
- I.A.NO.13 (Appln. For setting aside the abatement  
in SLP (C)No.7443/2005)
- I.A.NO.14 (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the  
lrs.of deceased petitioner No.8 in in SLP (C)No.7445/2005)
- I.A.NO.15 (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution  
in SLP (C)No.7445/2005)
- I.A.NO.16 (Appln. for setting aside the abatement  
in SLP (C)No.7445/2005)
- I.A.NO.17 (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the lrs.  
of deceased petitioner Nos.1(viii), 2(ii), 2(vii)&  
2(viii) in SLP (C)No.7441/2005)
- I.A.NO.18 (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution  
in SLP (C)No.7441/2005)  
(with office report)

Date: 21/01/2011        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Haripesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

..2.

-2-

I.A. Nos. 10, 14 and 17 are allowed in terms of the prayer made and the legal representatives of deceased petitioner No.2 in SLP(C)No.7443/2005, petitioner No.8 in SLP (C)No.7445/2005 and petitioner Nos.1(viii),2(ii), 2(vii)& 2(viii) in SLP (C)No.7441/2005)are permitted to be brought on record.

The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master