

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17212-17213/2005

JEETU(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.7193/2006

SLP(C) NO.12699/2006

SLP(C) NO.14860/2006

SLP(C) NO.20120-20125/2005

SLP(C) NO.23408-23411/2009

Date: 10/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Reepak Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr A.P.Mohanty, Adv.
Mr G.K.Bansal, Adv.
Mr Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr Sanjeev Singh, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.17212-17213/2005

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.
The ld. Advocate, Mr Sanjeev Kumar appearing on behalf

of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record has cast

-2-

Item No.1

appearance on behalf of both the respondents. He seeks time to
file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed
for is granted to him.

SLP(C) NO.7193/2006

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Advocate, Mr Sanjeev Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record has cast appearance on behalf of both the respondents. He seeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

SLP(C) NO.20120-20125/2005

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

SLP(C) NO.12699/2006

Nobody for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been filed in respect of respondent no.3 nor has the ld. Counsel for the petitioner appeared before this Court today.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution against the said respondent.

SLP(C) NO.23408-23411/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

-3-

Item No.1

The ld. Advocate, Mr Sanjeev Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record has cast appearance on behalf of the respondents. He seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

List again on 18.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)

hj