

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).534-536/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 30/08/2004 in LPA Nos.681/1991
730/1993 & 731/1993 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

ARJUN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and prayer for interim relief
and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2755 of 2005 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3735-3737 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,
application for substitution of deceased petitioner and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 3365-3367 of 2005

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner, c/delay
in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6452-6453 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5634-5637 of 2005 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7439-7446 of 2005

(With appln(s) for substitution, setting aside an abatement and
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7099-7100 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8271-8278 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution application and
bringing L.Rs. on record and office report)

2

SLP(C) NO. 9332-9336 of 2005

(With appln(s) for substitution, declaring petitioner as major,
c/delay in filing substitution appln., transposing respondents as
petitioners and c/delay in filing appln. for bringing L.Rs. on
record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7190 of 2005 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9647 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, transposing respondents
as petitioners and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9648-9663 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11171-11180 of 2005
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15366-15367 of 2005
(With appln(s) for substitution of the deceased petitioner and
c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13261-13262 of 2005 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13265-13266 of 2005 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13331 of 2005 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17212-17213 of 2005 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19530 of 2005 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21334 of 2005
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32-33 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7193 of 2006
(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs. of the deceased
respondent and bringing L.Rs. on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12699 of 2006
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9883 of 2006
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appln. for bringing L.Rs. on
record and bringing L.Rs. on record and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12449 of 2006

3

SLP(C) NO. 14860 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20120-20125 of 2005
(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23408-23411 of 2009 (With office report)

Date:08/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pritam Saini,Adv.
Mr. Bhupinder Yadav,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Samsheri,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Upadhyaya, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charu Sangwan, AAG
Mr. B.S. Mor, AAG
Mr. Keshav Rai, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

4

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

As last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the State of Haryana to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

List these matters for final disposal on 12th January, 2012.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR